



ბნაპ მდგომარეობის განყოფილება  
KATIVIK MUNICIPAL HOUSING BUREAU  
OFFICE MUNICIPAL D'HABITATION KATIVIK

# Application for Board Member

## საპრობაციო წევრის კანდიდატი

The Kativik Municipal Housing Bureau (KMHB), in its mandate, administers and maintains the social housing units in the 14 Northern Villages of the Kativik region, requires a Board member to represent the socio-economic facet of Nunavik.

The Board of Directors of the KMHB is composed of seven persons. Three of these persons are named by the Kativik Regional Government, two are elected from among our tenants and the Minister of Municipal Affairs and Housing (MAMH) appoints the other two persons to represent the socio-economic facet. The term of each member is three years, renewable. The mission of the Board of Directors of the KMHB is to set objectives, determine priorities and assess results of our operations.

The present composition of our Board is:

- Sammy Duncan, President
- Claude Gadbois, Vice- President
- Richard Jones, Secretary Treasurer
- Caroline Tulugak, Member
- Rhoda Cookie, Member
- Janice Kasudluak, Member
- Vacant – To be elected

There is a vacant position for one of the socio-economic members. We are therefore requesting interested persons from Nunavik who are involved (work or volunteer) in a regional or local economic group and think they would be a beneficial member for the KMHB and willing to participate in the important issues of the social housing in the region, to submit an application. Interested person should have knowledge of the region's social housing programs and has shown concern for these issues in their community.

Before submitting their name for consideration, the following points need to be considered; first, the person does not have to live in the KMHB social housing unit; second, the person must be involved (work or volunteer) in a regional or local socio-economic group; third, the person cannot have any rent arrears or owe money to KMHB (and, if appointed, at any time during their term) and; fourth, they cannot be Northern Village municipal councillor or a KMHB employee.

The Board of Directors of the KMHB have four or five meetings and a few conference calls per year. For serving on the Board of Directors, members will receive a modest honorarium per meeting as well as having their travel expenses paid.

Interested persons should apply by sending a letter of intention to become a KMHB Board member, their curriculum vitae outlining their socio-economic background and how they have participated in Nunavik's social housing issues and a letter of support from a regional and local socio-economic group. Application must be received by **April 20, 2020** and sent to;

Office of the Director General  
Kativik Municipal Housing Bureau  
P.O. Box 1200  
Kuujuuaq, Quebec. J0M 1C0

Applications received will be reviewed by the Board and a recommendation will be made to the Minister of the MAMH who will announce the appointment.

Notice given March 20, 2020

Marie-France Brisson  
Director General

ბნაპ მდგომარეობის განყოფილება (KMHB), ატარებს სოციალურ საცხოვრებელი ერთეულების მოვალეობას 14-თა მდგომარეობის ბნაპში, ბნაპის დირექტორთა საბჭოს წევრს მოიხიბს.

ბნაპის დირექტორთა საბჭო შედგება 7-დან (7-დან) ადამიანისგან. სამი ადამიანი დასმულია ბნაპის რეგიონული მთავრობის მიერ, ორი ადამიანი აირჩევა ჩვენს ტენანტებს შორის და მინისტრი მუნიციპალური საკითხებისა და საცხოვრებელი (MAMH) ანიჭებს დანარჩენ ორ ადამიანს სოციალურ-ეკონომიკურ ფაქტორს. თითოეული წევრის ვადამ სამი წელია, რეგულარული. ბნაპის დირექტორთა საბჭოს მისიაა დასაბუთების მიზნების განსაზღვრა, პრიორიტეტების განსაზღვრა და ჩვენს ოპერაციების შედეგების შეფასება.

საბჭოს შემადგენელი წევრები:

- ჯიმი დანკანი, პრეზიდენტი
- კლავდი გადუა, ვიცე-პრეზიდენტი
- რიჩარდ ჯონსი, მდივანი
- კაროლინ ტულუგაკი, წევრი
- როდა კუიკი, წევრი
- ჯანიც კასუდლუაკი, წევრი
- ვაკანტი – აირჩევა

საბჭოში არსებობს ერთი სოციალურ-ეკონომიკური წევრის ვაკანტი. ამიტომ ვთხოვთ დაინტერესდეს პირები ბნაპიდან, რომლებიც ჩართულნი არიან რეგიონული ან ადგილობრივი ეკონომიკური ჯგუფებში და ფიქრობენ, რომ ისინი სასარგებლო წევრი იქნებიან ბნაპისთვის და მზად არიან მონაწილეობა მიიღონ სოციალური საცხოვრებელი საკითხების მნიშვნელოვან საკითხებში რეგიონში, რათა შეიტანონ განცხადება. დაინტერესებულ პირს უნდა ჰქონდეს ცოდნა რეგიონის სოციალური საცხოვრებელი პროგრამების შესახებ და გამოხატული უნდა ჰქონდეს ინტერესი ამ საკითხებში.

განცხადების წინ, შემდეგი პუნქტები უნდა იქნას გათვალისწინებული; პირი არ უნდა ცხოვროვებდეს ბნაპის სოციალურ საცხოვრებელი ერთეულში; მეორე, პირი უნდა იქნას ჩართული რეგიონული ან ადგილობრივი სოციალურ-ეკონომიკურ ჯგუფში; მესამე, პირს არ უნდა ჰქონდეს გადაუხადებელი საცხოვრებელი გადასახადები ან სხვა სახის ვალდებულებები ბნაპის მიმართ (და, თუ დაინიშნა, ნებისმიერ დროს მათი ვადის განმავლობაში); მეოთხე, პირს არ უნდა ჰქონდეს მუნიციპალური საკითხების კონსული ან ბნაპის მოსახლეს.

ბნაპის დირექტორთა საბჭო წარმოადგენს ბნაპის საბჭოს წევრებს და რეგულარულად ატარებს 4-5 შეხვედრას და რამდენიმე კონფერენციულ შეხვედრას. ბნაპის დირექტორთა საბჭოს წევრები მიიღებენ მსუბუქი ხარისხის ხელშეწყობას შეხვედრებისთვის და გადაიხდებიან მათი მოგზაურობის ხარჯები.

დაინტერესებულ პირებს უნდა მიუწოდებინდეთ განცხადების წერილი ბნაპის დირექტორთა საბჭოს, რომელიც აღწერს მათ სოციალურ-ეკონომიკურ ფონს და როგორ მონაწილეობენ სოციალური საცხოვრებელი საკითხების განხილვაში. განცხადება უნდა მიიღოს ბნაპის დირექტორთა საბჭოს მიერ **აპრილის 20, 2020** და მიიღოს;

Office of the Director General  
Kativik Municipal Housing Bureau  
P.O. Box 1200  
Kuujuuaq, Quebec. J0M 1C0

დაინტერესებულ პირებს უნდა მიუწოდებინდეთ განცხადების წერილი ბნაპის დირექტორთა საბჭოს, რომელიც აღწერს მათ სოციალურ-ეკონომიკურ ფონს და როგორ მონაწილეობენ სოციალური საცხოვრებელი საკითხების განხილვაში.

განცხადების ვადის დასრულება: 2020 წლის მარტი 20.

Marie-France Brisson  
გენერალური დირექტორი